

**STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA**

**COUNTY OF WAKE**

**CROCKETT CAPITAL CORPORATION,**

**Plaintiff,**

**v.**

**INLAND AMERICAN WINSTON  
HOTELS, INC. and WINN LIMITED  
PARTNERSHIP,**

**Defendants.**

**IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE  
SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION  
CIVIL ACTION NO. 08-CVS-000691**

**PLAINTIFF'S OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS'  
MOTION TO DISMISS AMENDED COMPLAINT**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ..... ii

I. INTRODUCTION .....1

II. BACKGROUND OF THE MASTER AGREEMENT.....3

III. DEFENDANTS’ BREACHES OF CONTRACT .....5

IV. THE MASTER AGREEMENT IS ENFORCEABLE ON ITS FACE.....7

    A. The Master Agreement is neither “preliminary” nor subject to the signing of a “more definitive” agreement.....7

    B. The Master Agreement delineates the parties’ rights and responsibilities for development of each submitted Pipeline Property, regardless of whether the parties enter into a Joint Venture.....10

    C. Defendants’ attacks on the Master Agreement ignore its text and hold no merit.....14

    D. Defendants’ conduct belies their insistence that the Master Agreement is unenforceable.....17

V. CONCLUSION.....19

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH BCR 15.8 .....20

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**CASES**

*166 Mamaroneck Ave. Corp. v. 151 East Post Road Corp.*, 78 N.Y.2d 88, 575 N.E.2d 104, 571 N.Y.S.2d 686 (N.Y. 1991) ..... 11, 13

*Block v. County of Person*, 141 N.C. App. 273, 540 S.E.2d 415 (2000)..... 2

*Boyce v. McMahan*, 285 N.C. 730, 208 S.E.2d 692 (1974)..... 7, 8

*Cobble Hill Nursing Home, Inc. v. Henry and Warren Corp.*, 74 N.Y.2d 475, 548 N.E.2d 203, 548 N.Y.S.2d 920 (N.Y. 1989) ..... 11, 13

*Durham Coca-Cola Bottling Co. v. Coca-Cola Bottling Consol.*, 2003 NCBC 3 (N.C. Super. Ct. 2003)..... passim

*Ford v. Peaches Entm't Corp.*, 83 N.C. App. 155, 349 S.E.2d 82 (1986)..... 2

*Housing, Inc. v. Weaver*, 305 N.C. 428, 290 S.E.2d 642 (1982)..... 7, 8

*Hyde v. Abbott Labs., Inc.*, 123 N.C. App. 572, 473 S.E.2d 680 (1996)..... 2

*North Carolina Nat'l Bank v. Wallens*, 26 N.C. App. 580, 216 S.E.2d 12 (1975)..... 19

*Oberlin Capital, L.P. v. Slavin*, 147 N.C. App. 52, 554 S.E.2d 840 (2001)..... 2

*Sony Ericsson Mobile Communs. USA, Inc. v. Agere Sys., Inc.*, 2007 NCBC 28 (N.C. Super Ct. 2007)..... passim

*Wachovia Capital Partners, LLC v. Frank Harvey Investment Family L.P.*, 2007 WL 2570838, 2007 NCBC 7 (N.C. Super. March 5, 2007) ..... 2

**TREATISES**

*Corbin on Contracts* § 4.3 (1993)..... 15
